standards necessary for proper review and approval of land development 

projects to ensure consistency with this chapter and the Rhode Island zoning 

enabling act.  

a. Minor land development project. A land development project 

involving any one the following:  

i. Seven thousand five hundred (7,500) gross square feet of floor 

area of new commercial, manufacturing, or industrial 

development; or less, or 

ii. An expansion of up to fifty percent (50%) of existing floor 

area for commercial, manufacturing, or industrial structures; 

or 

iii. Mixed-use development consisting of up to six (6) dwelling 

units and two thousand five hundred (2,500) gross square 

feet of commercial space or less; or 

iv. Multi-family residential or residential condominium 

development of nine (9) units or less; or 

v. Change in use at the property where no extensive 

construction of improvements are sought;